Booth	Number	

Date Received

2024 STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL

ARTS & CRAFTS FAIR

A benefit for Missouri Baptist Children's Home

DATE & TIME: Saturday, June 8, 2024 - 9:00 A.M.- 2:00 P.M.

LOCATION: LOCATION -- First Baptist Church-Arnold, 2012 Missouri State Rd, Arnold, MO 63010

FEES: \$50.00 per 6' x 8' indoor space

INFORMATION:
The festival is free to the public, has been in existence for over 120 years
Typically hosts 1,000 visitors to the event
No raffles or any forms of gambling or games of chance will be allowed
One (1) 8' table and two (2) chairs will be provided by Missouri Baptist Children's Home and First Baptist Church-Arnold
If you have shelving, racks or other display cases, PLEASE be sure to bring something to put under them to protect the gym floor.
No smoking or alcoholic beverages are permitted on the campus
No open flames are allowed and no generators are allowed
All exhibitors and people in the booth must be at least 16 years of age
Only those items listed on the application form will be permitted to be sold in the booth. You may be asked to leave without a refund if items are displayed that have not been approved.

-No music is to be played in the booth

-Vendor has no right to sublet or sell booth space

-Missouri Baptist Children's Home, its affiliates, and First Baptist Church-Arnold are not responsible for any damages to products, equipment or other materials due to rain, wind, fire, theft, etc.

IDENTIFICATION: Each exhibitor will be issued 1 identification tag with the assigned booth number which must be worn at all times.

SET UP & TAKE DOWN:	All exhibitors must set up between the hours of 3 pm $-$ 7 pm on the Friday before or 7:00 a.m 9:00 a.m. on the morning of the event. The building will be locked after 7 pm on Friday, MBCH or FBC Arnold will not be responsible for the security of items left in the booth overnight. Exhibitors will be issued a special parking pass and will be directed to that parking lot upon arrival.
APPLICATIONS:	The application form MUST be accompanied by <u>a check made payable to</u> MBCH Foundation sent to the attention of "Special Events" along with the signed application form. This notice does not constitute an offer, but requests interested persons to submit an application to participate in the event described above. Missouri Baptist Children's Home reserves the right to reject any application submitted at its sole discretion.
CONTACT INFORMATION:	All inquiries and applications should be made to MBCH Special Events, PO Box 835, Bolivar, MO, 65613; email at <u>specialevents@mbch.org</u> ; call 417-410-9033 or visit www.mbch.org/strawberry-festival.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	The terms of this notice are incorporated into your application by this reference.

2024 STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL

ARTS & CRAFTS FESTIVAL A benefit for Missouri Baptist Children's Home

NAME:		TELEPHONE:	
ADDRESS:			
			ZIP:
BOOTH NAME:			
NUMBER OF SPACES		@ \$50.00 EACH =	
THERE WILL BE NO REFU	NDS GIVEN!		
SPACES WITH ELECTRIC A	ARE VERY LIMITED- PLEA	SE ADVISE:	
ELECTRIC NOT NEEDED			
ELECTRIC PREFERRED IF AVAILABLE			E
	_ PLEASE RETURN MY AF	PLICATION	IF NO ELECTRIC AVAILABLE.
*****	***** ITEMS TO BE	SOLD*****	******
	PLEASE CHECK ANY	THAT APPL	X
BATH OR SOAP ITEMS	CERAMICS	C	ROCHET/KNITTING
FABRIC ITEMS	FLOWERS	F	OOD ITEMS
FURNITURE	GLASS/PORCELAIN	J	EWELRY
PAINTING	PAPER ITEMS	P	HOTOGRAPHY
POTTERY	SCULPTURE	V	VOODEN ITEMS
OTHER (please describe in de			

Applications MUST include photographs, or be uploaded to this e-mail address: specialevents@mbch.org

The undersigned hereby acknowledges the conditions contained in this document and will abide by the rules and regulations, either contained herein or posted or distributed at the Strawberry Festival. Further, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that 1- the Missouri Baptist Children's Home and its affiliates will not be responsible for any lost or stolen items; 2- the Strawberry Festival is a controlled crafts fair and the undersigned must display and sell only those items noted on this application form; and 3- the Missouri Baptist Children's Home and its affiliates reserve the right to remove the undersigned from the Strawberry Festival for any violation or suspected violation of the Strawberry Festival stated rules and regulations, and/or for the display and/or sale of any items not listed on this application form.

SIGNED

DATE

Mail to: MBCH Special Events, PO Box 835, Bolivar, MO 65613 with check payable to: MBCH Foundation. Online application: <u>www.mbch.org/strawberry-festival</u> and select "Craft Booth Application"